Emergency Assistance to Non-public Schools (EANS)

under the Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental Appropriations Act, 2021 (CRRSA Act)

The preliminary allocation, listed below, is an estimate since final data for one of the three data sets is not yet available. The
Maine Department of Education is implementing a weighted approach using existing enrollment data, poverty data from the
Small Area Income and Poverty Estimates (SAIPE) program by the U.S. Census Bureau and impact of COVID-19 data collected
from the first phase of the EANS application, the intent to apply. The weighted approach is designed to prioritize low-income
students and the impact that COVID-19 has had on non-public schools. This preliminary allocation of EANS funding is provided to
assist schools in making participation decisions. A decision to participate in the EANS program must be acknowledged through
the application process. The preliminary allocation from non-public schools that did not apply for the EANS program will be
proportionally divided among participating EANS applicants. Final allocations will be adjusted after participation decisions are
finalized and impact of COVID-19 data has been received by the Maine Department of Education. Final allocations will be
available by April 7, 2021 and will be incorporated into the second phase of the EANS application, the budget and project

narrative.

School Id
1098
1279
1967
1312
1100
1124
1308
1442
1130
1346
1196
1161
1208
1259
1425
2023
1410
1149
1155
1965
1181
1122
1165
1116
1478
1318
1186
1314
1106
1096
1271
1163
1709
1757

Page 1 of 3

School Name

All Saints Catholic School

Ashwood Waldorf School

Atlantic Academy
Aucocisco School and Learning Center

Bangor Christian Schools

Bay School (The)

Berwick Academy

Blue Hill Harbor School

Bridgton Academy

Brixham Montessori Friends School

Carrabassett Valley Academy

Center For Teaching & Learning

Central Maine Christian Academy

Cheverus High School

Chewonki Schools - Elementary School at Chewonki
Chewonki Schools - Maine Coast Semester at Chewonki
Damariscotta Montessori School

Erskine Academy

Foxcroft Academy

Fraser-Ford Child Development Center (Waban Projects, Inc)
Fryeburg Academy

George Stevens Academy

Good Will Hinckley (Glenn Stratton Learning Center)
Gould Academy

Greater Houlton Christian Academy

Greater Portland Christian School

Hebron Academy

Holy Cross School - South Portland

Hyde Schoo

John Bapst Memorial High School

Kents Hill School

KidsPeace - Graham Lake School (New England)
KidsPeace - Millinocket

Kittery Academy (7-12 Connections for Kids)

$

wn V2R Vo R VoE Vo R Vol Vo R Vo

v N n n

23R Vo RE Vol Vo RE VoRl Vo Rk Vo Rk Vo il Vo R Vo Rh Vo R Vo SRR Vo il Vo MR Vo R Vo SR Vo Rk Vol

Preliminary Allocations

80,235.09
48,491.51
7,222.14
10,819.17
343,300.94
64,892.96
74,873.67
11,666.15

*

17,588.47
*

89,362.97

81,441.72
504,064.82

13,260.65

*

79,521.97
413,539.07
496,807.73

11,112.11
378,777.89
214,365.51

14,207.21

37,027.29
266,862.55

85,011.37
371,073.69

89,439.04
134,884.48
552,438.29

4,357.29
32,073.25
9,865.98
6,239.46

Revised: March 17, 2021



Emergency Assistance to Non-public Schools (EANS)

under the Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental Appropriations Act, 2021 (CRRSA Act)

2041
1518
1198
1214
1444
1708
1224
1175
1184
1427
1080
1655
2039
2099

1079
1755
2058
1230
1706
1328
1190
1138
1132
1306
1320
1344
1265
1956
1202
1338
1240
1241
1237
1238
1432
1084
1085
1120
1136
1435
1296
1128
1286
1285
1283
1157

Page 2 of 3

Kittery Kids Academy

L'Ecole Francaise du Maine

Lee Academy

Lincoln Academy

ME Behavioral Healthcare, Spring Harbor Academy
ME Behavorial Healthcare, Center for Autism & Developmental Disorders
Maine Central Institute

Maine Coast Waldorf School

Maine Special Education/Mental Health Collaborative
MapleStone School

Margaret Murphy Centers for Children - Charles Street
Margaret Murphy Centers for Children - Falcon Drive
Margaret Murphy Centers for Children - Hotel Road
Margaret Murphy Centers for Children - Main Street
Margaret Murphy Centers for Children - Mt. Auburn
Margaret Murphy Centers for Children - Rodman Road
Margaret Murphy Centers for Children - Saco
Margaret Murphy Centers for Children - School Street Location
Morrison Center - Scarborough

Morrison Center - Wells

Mount Merici Academy

New School (The)

NFI Buxton Beacon House

NFI Dodge House Day School

NFI Sidney River Bend School

NFI Steton Ranch School

North Yarmouth Academy

Opportunity Training Center

Portland Kids Academy

Renaissance School

Sheepscot Valley Children's House

Spurwink - Cornville

Spurwink - Glickman Academy

Spurwink - Lewiston/Auburn

Spurwink School - Chelsea

St. Brigid School

St. Dominic Academy (6-12)

St. Dominic Academy (K-5)

St. James School

St. Johns Catholic School

St. Michael School

St. Thomas School

Stillwater Academy

Sweetser School - Belfast

Sweetser School - Saco

Thornton Academy

Washington Academy

v nunmnnnmy:n;yu;d; v, nnn ;D nn

wvnuwmnnuvmv-onu;m:n o, nn

2RV R Vo lRE Vo i Vo SRR Vol Vo SR VoR Vo ik Vo I Vo Rl Vo SE Vo R Vo i Vo BE Vol

4,367.62

*
220,048.38
777,331.29
13,915.99
4,427.68
524,667.62
178,281.56
15,245.78
16,471.03
966.79
11,601.51
5,800.76
36,565.67
12,568.30
34,804.53
4,322.42

*
*

*

284,797.57
15,851.77
4,016.14
14,797.86
4,494.99
6,817.32
163,248.96
15,733.46
5,313.21
6,767.55

18,082.71
21,606.99
28,384.97
38,474.43
262,802.02
201,092.85
322,442.73
193,224.15
63,619.42
310,545.40
195,850.95
1,315.33
20,503.43
19,450.88
1,185,783.38
718,311.64

Revised: March 17, 2021



Emergency Assistance to Non-public Schools (EANS)
under the Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental Appropriations Act, 2021 (CRRSA Act)

1493 Watershed School S 26,825.09
1140 Wayfinder School at Camden S 14,444.28
1232 Waynflete School S 607,578.98

* While these schools are eligible to receive services and assistance through the EANS program, the Maine
Department of Education does not have enrollment data to calculate a preliminary allocation. To receive a
preliminary allocation, these non-publics must submit enrollment data for October 1, 2019 to the Maine Department
of Education no later than Wednesday, March 24, 2021.

If you have questions, please contact EANSprogram@maine.gov

Page 3 of 3 Revised: March 17, 2021



