Emergency Assistance to Non-public Schools (EANS) under the Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental Appropriations Act, 2021 (CRRSA Act)

The preliminary allocation, listed below, is an estimate since final data for one of the three data sets is not yet available. The Maine Department of Education is implementing a weighted approach using existing enrollment data, poverty data from the Small Area Income and Poverty Estimates (SAIPE) program by the U.S. Census Bureau and impact of COVID-19 data collected from the first phase of the EANS application, the intent to apply. The weighted approach is designed to prioritize low-income students and the impact that COVID-19 has had on non-public schools. This preliminary allocation of EANS funding is provided to assist schools in making participation decisions. A decision to participate in the EANS program must be acknowledged through the application process. The preliminary allocation from non-public schools that did not apply for the EANS program will be proportionally divided among participating EANS applicants. Final allocations will be adjusted after participation decisions are finalized and impact of COVID-19 data has been received by the Maine Department of Education. Final allocations will be available by April 7, 2021 and will be incorporated into the second phase of the EANS application, the budget and project narrative.

School Id	School Name	Prelimin	ary Allocations
1098	All Saints Catholic School	\$	80,235.09
1279	Ashwood Waldorf School	\$	48,491.51
1967	Atlantic Academy	\$	7,222.14
1312	Aucocisco School and Learning Center	\$	10,819.17
1100	Bangor Christian Schools	\$	343,300.94
1124	Bay School (The)	\$	64,892.96
1308	Berwick Academy	\$	74,873.67
1442	Blue Hill Harbor School	\$	11,666.15
1130	Bridgton Academy		*
1346	Brixham Montessori Friends School	\$	17,588.47
1196	Carrabassett Valley Academy		*
1161	Center For Teaching & Learning	\$	89,362.97
1208	Central Maine Christian Academy	\$	81,441.72
1259	Cheverus High School	\$	504,064.82
1425	Chewonki Schools - Elementary School at Chewonki	\$	13,260.65
2023	Chewonki Schools - Maine Coast Semester at Chewonki		*
1410	Damariscotta Montessori School	\$	79,521.97
1149	Erskine Academy	\$	413,539.07
1155	Foxcroft Academy	\$	496,807.73
1965	Fraser-Ford Child Development Center (Waban Projects, Inc)	\$	11,112.11
1181	Fryeburg Academy	\$	378,777.89
1122	George Stevens Academy	\$	214,365.51
1165	Good Will Hinckley (Glenn Stratton Learning Center)	\$	14,207.21
1116	Gould Academy	\$	37,027.29
1478	Greater Houlton Christian Academy	\$	266,862.55
1318	Greater Portland Christian School	\$	85,011.37
1186	Hebron Academy	\$	371,073.69
1314	Holy Cross School - South Portland	\$	89,439.04
1106	Hyde School	\$	134,884.48
1096	John Bapst Memorial High School	\$	552,438.29
1271	Kents Hill School	\$	4,357.29
1163	KidsPeace - Graham Lake School (New England)	\$	32,073.25
1709	KidsPeace - Millinocket	\$	9,865.98
1757	Kittery Academy (7-12 Connections for Kids)	\$	6,239.46

Page 1 of 3 Revised: March 17, 2021

Emergency Assistance to Non-public Schools (EANS) under the Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental Appropriations Act, 2021 (CRRSA Act)

2041	Kittery Kids Academy	\$	4,367.62
1518	L'Ecole Francaise du Maine		*
1198	Lee Academy	\$	220,048.38
1214	Lincoln Academy	\$	777,331.29
1444	ME Behavioral Healthcare, Spring Harbor Academy	\$	13,915.99
1708	ME Behavorial Healthcare, Center for Autism & Developmental Disorders	\$	4,427.68
1224	Maine Central Institute	\$	524,667.62
1175	Maine Coast Waldorf School	\$	
			178,281.56
1184	Maine Special Education/Mental Health Collaborative	\$	15,245.78
1427	MapleStone School	\$	16,471.03
1080	Margaret Murphy Centers for Children - Charles Street	\$	966.79
1655	Margaret Murphy Centers for Children - Falcon Drive	\$	11,601.51
2039	Margaret Murphy Centers for Children - Hotel Road	\$	5,800.76
2099	Margaret Murphy Centers for Children - Main Street	\$	36,565.67
	Margaret Murphy Centers for Children - Mt. Auburn	\$	12,568.30
1079	Margaret Murphy Centers for Children - Rodman Road	\$	34,804.53
1755	Margaret Murphy Centers for Children - Saco	\$	4,322.42
2058	Margaret Murphy Centers for Children - School Street Location	т	*
1230	Morrison Center - Scarborough		*
	<u> </u>		*
1706	Morrison Center - Wells	<u> </u>	
1328	Mount Merici Academy	\$	284,797.57
1190	New School (The)	\$	15,851.77
1138	NFI Buxton Beacon House	\$	4,016.14
1132	NFI Dodge House Day School	\$	14,797.86
1306	NFI Sidney River Bend School	\$	4,494.99
1320	NFI Steton Ranch School	\$	6,817.32
1344	North Yarmouth Academy	\$	163,248.96
1265	Opportunity Training Center	\$	15,733.46
1956	Portland Kids Academy	\$	5,313.21
1202	Renaissance School	\$	6,767.55
1338	Sheepscot Valley Children's House	<u> </u>	*
1240	Spurwink - Cornville	\$	18,082.71
	·	\$	
1241	Spurwink - Glickman Academy	т	21,606.99
1237	Spurwink - Lewiston/Auburn	\$	28,384.97
1238	Spurwink School - Chelsea	\$	38,474.43
1432	St. Brigid School	\$	262,802.02
1084	St. Dominic Academy (6-12)	\$	201,092.85
1085	St. Dominic Academy (K-5)	\$	322,442.73
1120	St. James School	\$	193,224.15
1136	St. Johns Catholic School	\$	63,619.42
1435	St. Michael School	\$	310,545.40
1296	St. Thomas School	\$	195,850.95
1128	Stillwater Academy	\$	1,315.33
1286	Sweetser School - Belfast	\$	20,503.43
1285	Sweetser School - Saco	\$	
			19,450.88
1283	Thornton Academy	\$	1,185,783.38
1157	Washington Academy	\$	718,311.64

Page 2 of 3 Revised: March 17, 2021

Emergency Assistance to Non-public Schools (EANS) under the Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental Appropriations Act, 2021 (CRRSA Act)

1493	Watershed School	\$ 26,825.09
1140	Wayfinder School at Camden	\$ 14,444.28
1232	Waynflete School	\$ 607,578.98

^{*} While these schools are eligible to receive services and assistance through the EANS program, the Maine Department of Education does not have enrollment data to calculate a preliminary allocation. To receive a preliminary allocation, these non-publics must submit enrollment data for October 1, 2019 to the Maine Department of Education no later than Wednesday, March 24, 2021.

If you have questions, please contact EANSprogram@maine.gov

Page 3 of 3 Revised: March 17, 2021